Jisa

US JBKFR T kg

No. SY01219A

TERK: K304E2 H 9 H

S)aKuragawa

KoL 7 fs = US-40J-A =
a #&# 50 mm
£ 5 8 8 m
i H = 0.1 m’/min
T — % B R vz K P HUAH 5 S R B
B A 0.4 B 2 Fii
g £ 100 BB FEER E i
BB 50 T N 6.2 A
mEAR o T Y hEE)
W = 3 620127 TES  62027ZZAC
i EE T — 2 FINEATAD=HN—  MWISEG YI39) X kY
42 RS SiC X SiC
i B h Z—E il F 1R ISO VG32) 0.14 Uy

WA — 0 M EBNEIRIE)

FrIBAY

=)

VCT 3C X 1.25 mm? 5m B ¢ 101 mm

FEHEME 2T :FCD450 i I 2

BU r—= 7 AR 2ASPCC

F—HTL— L ADCI2
ﬁ P o o
= 75/~ b:SECE

E—HX %7 h:SUS403

r—3 7 13— FC200

FEHEPIAR : SUS304

BEGE ARV - b SUS304

STE-EE RARE: 194 mm

e RS 386 mm

R T ARIRE & 12.5 kg

® %

X B HAIIME A ST XIS TGRS0

HH O 50AFR—A Iy 7TV

PARPIR &




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ay 7R E BN

TYPE

P

3

pEEIlT s ZREm

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

DISCH.DIA

W s US—40J, US-40J-A, UEX-40C, UEX-40C-A O 50 oo 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
HB K | U R /min) | 285 (n) I 9038 (i) E— 211 (kW) Ko7 (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER
e T 0.1 8 3000 (50Hz) 0.4
NOTE
e
15- .
10+ 4100
. 1 90 ¢
e e Nl = ToTAL HEAD el e
- 1 80
; 1 60
51 <4 - _t—t— gyt
PUMP EFFICIENCY
0. 8 — 40 T T e CERT e He
{4 0.64 30
SHAFT POWER
4 0.44 99
{ o2] o 0
0l 0 0 K
m) | &W) (%) 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.2 0.24 0.28
9‘: % e o i (m3/min)
% 4 % 5 5 : C?j;?CITY
BE n LB
25 |ga |57 | 10AueIT Ao I
o =W e 17.09.08
r 5P |2* No. 00658 Uy N




194

62

386

i

A

Note

Date Sign Scale Title / & & . Dwg. No. ./ KE&ES
#AB | & % R E External Diagram
AL Tov59 | Feb-09-2018| T.Hayashi 1.2 AT~ 3E (F2 %) V30450
e /S R
Cgr! Ed ETYDE ELE;:(FiTRIC SUBMERS I BLE PUMP SA“K_I‘IRA?MPUEPm?Lm
y A
w "% |Feb. 05, 2018] koizumi Us—-40J—A ﬁﬂ:*&l"ﬂi/l&fﬁm




S (o \QN\@ (2 (2 (2
— H= . ya— g S—
'/

B, g 7 /0 " M_ —
_ . — «\I. VAl — =

\»
i ' : =

- —r—r — L]

7 / — H/

7777 T

[Fig 00571|-|KZ1J




FF fh 4 ME - i B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
1 NRV SUS304+P.P.
Handle StainlessSteel+Synthetic Resin
5 [FXTEAY =T VCT
Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
s [ ~Rd— ADC12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
6 AT Y -
Capacitor -
10 T—HT7L—A ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
11 AT —H 1 ¢ —-400W-100V
Stator -
19 —X 1 ¢ —-400W
Rotor -
13 |[E—ZTr 7k SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
16 |EVEH H—t
Lubricant Terbine Oil
18 = F N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
00 |7V SPCCHE kA A
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
o7 |15 FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
0y |VXTRAI—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
29 I AN —)v /EI\EJZ:‘L‘
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
39 AT =TIV —)v MW15G
Mechanical Seal -
33 _XTYT 62022Z2ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
A 620177
Bearing Ball Bearing
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut-
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
55 AH R AR —F SS400
Stand Mild Steel
69 THHRPIR SUS304
Agitator Stainless Steel
Date Sign ) 1% - Dwg No.
Approved | Feb-14-2018 T.Hayashi Title JE .
Checked | Feb-14-2018 | K.IKEDA Construction Diagram V30451-KZ
Orawn | 2018/2/9 | Koizumi | 1ype US-40J-A G > Z R
Fig.No. Fig00571-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

4=Feb=15




@9 @9

47048 /

~

Wi LK
[09) \l%&
¥@@@
® &
@

o = ‘ 59

I~ . “\\:

{ q [~ \@

\ = | |'I—l@ s‘%
Yo 1= 15

\_J 17,

: =il >

/

7 :
&
(69

[Fig 00571|A|_'




US-40J-A

[ O& Hh B FZI—F [US40JA-1005-0000D | EE/BRHE 100V/50Hz|
D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 04 kW Prodct Code [US40JA-1006-0000D | @\/oltage/Hz | 100\//60H§\
s HRES TR ] o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
NURIL SUS+& Bt Us-40J
1 801 07 Handle Stainles:ls Stee|+SElynthetic Resin 1
NARILE SUS304 M8x 15
2 |\BUM815 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
B Er—7 L (5m) VCT @ 5FARUAF, VCT 3C % 1.26s9 X bm
3 CV385A1 2 Con::Iuete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1
T TRILN) SUS304 M5 X 16 +=F{F
4 |BUMbS15FP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
ANYRFN— ADC US-40J
5 22359 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
aFUH - US-40J 100V 250VAC 45 uF
6 025045H Capacitor - 1
NAERILE SUS304 M6 x 20
7 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
oy ()N ¢3.1d=¢p1144
8 (*) OG1 1 5 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
E—RTS b SEC -7 VR ¢ 13=17, 722-04 %398
9 21 223 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1
E—HIL—L ADC US-40dJ
10 120314 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
2F—4H - 400W-1¢-2P 100V/US-40J BEEEEEN
1151418 A _ 1 Ask
n—~4 - 400W-1¢ -2P/US-40J REERTA
12 150315 Rotor - 1 A—5442 v INFBIFE Not for sales
13 130355 E—2vIh SUS403 1 US-40J REAR
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel A—54F3 v INEHIZE Not for sales
14 161031 FANTSH SUS304 1 M10 0> 1£0P10AfEFR
Qil Plug Stainless Steel
oy [=YpmpN ¢$24d=¢98
15 (*) OP10A O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
EE A—EVH 2—EHVGH 32 RAERA]
16 |T140 Lubricant Turbine Oil 0.14 L Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
oy (=) WN ¢3.1d=¢99.4
17 (*) 0G100 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—=2 0 hN— FC US-40J
18111 59 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1
ZRYRAILE SUS304 M6 %X 68
19 |SUM660B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 3
T=uy SPC+& T Ln Us-40J
20 1 2468 Casing CarbonDSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
RAKZST Y SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
22 INCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 3
RV Tyw SUS304 M10
26 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
_ A>~_Z (50Hz) FCD
27-1110936 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ 127 (60Hz) FCD
27-2/1 0937 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
S INA—T SUS304 d=¢p12D=¢ 18 t=10
28 31 1 1 2 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
FAI—IL =N d=¢ 18 D=¢ 30 b=7
29 SC1 8307 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AVED (=) N US-40J #r—H/"—JL—LFE 106mm
31 |(x%) 40134 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AhZHAILL—IL - ¢ 15 US-40J
32 MW1 5G Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
R7)T 6202ZZAC 6202ZZAC
33 |B6202ZZAC  |g.uvine Ball Bearing 1 45415 D=¢35 B=11
N7V 62012ZC3 620172ZC3
35 1B6201ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢12D=¢ 32 B=10
b A SK5 6201 D=¢ 31
36 |WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
F—rhvk KA-112 100V/400W US-40J
37 |ACLAXL34C |71 12 KA-112 1
AVE 2 =)ymPN US-40J ~NwRA/N— MIL— LR 80mm
38 (*) 401 33 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AVE DY oY a=PN US-40J MO
39 (*) 401 09A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
40 |BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
Eov SUS304 M8
41 IWUMSA Washer Stainless Steel 2
R—=RIy )T ADC 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
42 187111 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
_ > —IL§HR (50Hz) Thav 100V50Hz US-40J-A RETRTA
43-1/731674 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ > —IL#HR (60Hz) Thav 100V60Hz US-40J-A REAR
43-21731675 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ =X $44% (50Hz) Thav 1¢ 100V 50Hz REART
44-11731523 Model Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ 2K 884k (60Hz) Thav 1¢ 100V 60Hz BERA
44-21731524 Model Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ AEERTNILC (Jpn) & Akt Be Japanese 80X 25
45-1/731208 Caution Label C éjvnthetiao Resin 1
_ AIKFERTINILCE (Eng) (=%l English 80 x 25
46-2|731211 Caution Label C é:lynthetic Resin 1
S B R O HS3 T 4570 T8 40 %7, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 23R Fie0057 1A EHF 5/Doc. Noj V30451B-KKC
# BUROMNC AskEGRHA DHOIRERBIHEDETIESL, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 | pygq Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 20-Dec—2024




US-40J-A

[ O& Hh B & I—F [US40JA-1005-0000D | EE/BRHE 100V/50Hz|
D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 04 kW Prodct Code [US40JA-1006-0000D | @\/oltage/Hz | 100\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e & B 8 [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ ZE£S~LA (Jpn) & Akt ie Japanese 35X 100 A
46-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetiac Resin 1 A
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) &R English 35 x 100
46-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
=N F SUS304 US-40J
47 741 67 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia (=) mPN US-40Jd =¢ 10 L=28
48 701 44A Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
50 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
EDvx SUS304 M6
51 IWUM6A Washer Stainless Steel
_ JLTvia BT LA TSN E1TRZE398 NE15, 22-2
52-1 70730 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
- TLTvoa AL TSR 136, £398 W11, ~22-2 | FEEEFRY
52-2/70210 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1 Stock limit
FARU(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
53 TTOZO Plug Copper 3
FIRI(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
54 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
55 114276 ABURFF AN —F SS400 1 US-40J-A EEERRY
Stand Mild Steel EHE0G 14276A AT B54M 11550 | Stock limit
AT UH—EUFANUR SPCC ¢ 45
56 741 41 Capacitor Band Carbon Steel 1
FARINES SWRM M4 x 8
57 |PSM48 Screw Mild Steel 1
I RINRD SWRM M4 % 8 REARTAT
58 |PSM48T Screw Mild Steel 2 Not for sales
—rE - B #—thubr =TIV A/ F
69 |'TTO76 Lead Code - 1
7 — AR - T —AI—&IHTFAHE
60 TT073 Earth Code - 1
FARINERS SWRM M4 % 6
61 |IPSM46 Screw Mild Steel 1
g R)—T(P) [——TH Insulating Sleeve for Plug
62 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 3
g x)—7(R) E-—L Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
63 178030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
BREARI—IL Fhay 40x20
64 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
K& T 7 ANt F C1020PC e F#187
65 TT072 Fas;on terminal Copper 2
g R)—7 EZ—L ERiRTH#187HA
66 78064 Sleeve Vinyl 2
T7 ANV HF C1020PC ER #1187 RERT
67 |TTO77 Faston terminal Copper 1 Not for sales
g R)—T EZ—L e iR FH#187 RERA]
68 |TTO78 }Sle;ve* Vinyl 1 S 400K Not for sales
SRR SUS304 -40J-
69 83061 Agitator Stainless Steel 1
EOvr SUS304 M6
70 WUMGA Washer Stainless Steel 4
ISP - HREFESIZH)NDUD0 Bl 5EY
901 |US40JPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
Vb FC Rp2#< 2-¢ 10 P=88 Bl5EY
902 85081 Socket Cast Iron 1 ODJt;“Ona\ Parts
i H R FC 25ARLCAHTZVT 2-M8 P=88 |HIIFEY
90390094 Flange Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
O—A2ff> v Ik - Us-40J Bl5EY
904 |lUS40JRS Shaft with Rotor - 1 Othinna\ Parts
S UBBOFEE 13T 4572 R/ 4y & 5470 %7, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/2 P3N Fie00571A #3% 5/Doc. NoJ V30451B-KKC
X% WU ORIC AskEFL# A 20 DOIEHLR BRIV A< 7ZE0, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 20-Dec—-2024






